(R-99-1396)

291795

RESOLUTION NUMBER R-

**ADOPTED ON** 

JUN 21 1999

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego, that the City Manager is hereby authorized to enter into negotiations with Nielsen Dillingham Builders for Change Order No. 9, in connection with the contract for the Point Loma Scum Removal System - Concrete Restoration, said contract having been filed in the office of the City Clerk as Document Number RR-288066, in an amount not to exceed \$540,000.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the City Auditor and Comptroller is hereby authorized to transfer an amount not to exceed \$540,000 from Fund No. 41509, CIP 42-910.6, South Bay Water Reclamation Plant, to Fund No. 41508, CIP 46-110.0, Point Loma - Scum Removal System.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the expenditure of an amount not to exceed \$540,000 from Fund No. 41508, CIP 46-110.0, Point Loma - Scum Removal System, is hereby authorized, solely and exclusively to provide funds for this change order when negotiated.

APPROVED: CASEY GWINN, City Attorney

By

Ted Bromfield

Deputy City Attorney

TB:mb 05/26/99 Aud.Cert:9901230 Or.Dept:MWWD R-99-1396

## The City of San Diego CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

			`		CATEOFU	NALLOTT	ED BALAN	ORI	IGINATING — PT. NO.:	778	
	the	HEREB` foregoir wise una	ig resol	TFY that ution is	t the mone available in	y required the Treas	for the alury, or is	llotment of anticipated	f funds for to come i	the purpose set nto the Treasury,	
Amount		540,000.00			Fund			41508			
Purp	ose	Authorizing the transfer of funds from 41509 cip 429106 to fund 41508 cip 461100 for additional									
		continge	ncy nee	ded to fu	ınd change	order no. 9	of Pt. Løm	a Scum Re	emoval proje	ect.	
Date		May 26, 1999				By: matta					
ACCOUNTING DATA  ACCOUNTING DATA									DEPARTMENT		
ACCTG.	CY					JOB	OPERATION	BENF/		The state of the s	
LINE 01	PY O	FUND 41508	778	ORG.	4278	ORDER 170490	ACCOUNT	EQUIP	FACILITY	\$540,000.00	
				,	1270	110100				Ψ540,000,00	
			-								
				,.							
	J							TOTAL	(OLD III)	ΦΕ 40,000,00	
						<del></del>	TOTAL AM			MOUNT \$540,000.00 FUND OVERRIDE	
requirer purpose Treasur same a anticipa	mente of y, our ore to ored	s of the said con r are an o be dra to come	Charter tract, th ticipated wn, and	of the Coat sufficing to come of the come	City of San Ditent moneys ne into the	Diego, that to meet t Treasury, t ey now ac	sufficient r he obligation to the crece tually in the	noneys ha ons of said lit of the a ne Treasur	ve been ap d contract a appropriatio y, together	proprieted for the propriated for the are actually in the n from which the with the moneys cumbered.	
		ceed \$				The state of the s	-				
Vend	or										
Purp											
·											
Date By:											
							AUE	DITOR AND CO	MPTROLLER'S	DEPARTMENT	
ACCTG.	CY				AC	COUNTING DA	TA OPERATION	BENF/			
LINE	PY	FUND	DEPT	ORG.	ACCOUNT	ORDER	ACCOUNT	EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT	
		<u> </u>									
						,					
										,	
	***************************************					·	-1	TOTALAL	(OLD ID		

AC-361 (REV 2-92)

AC